
7
18

28

1

24

25

26

23

11

5

44

19
13

338
27

20

32

4

16

34
12

29

15

30

22

33

9

35

10

21

2

MAIN BLOCK

35
34

17

36

38

27

3

40

11

33

47

14

15

30

34

6

42

39

31

41

46

45
43

37

PART
NUMBER

DESCRIPTION ITEM CODE QUANTITY

1 Main box Epic Vision 1
2 Valve pin holder 1

3 Metal pin 3X26m6 2

4 Hammer 1
5 Side lever linkage 1
6 Side lever cover plate 1
7 Caliber reduction 1
8 O-ring USIT 4,1X7,2X1 1
9 Hammer spring indicator part 1 1
10 Hammer spring indicator part 2 1

11 Metal pin 3X8m6 3

12 Spring 0,35x3x9x9 1

13 Locking screw M6 with spring-loaded ball 1

14 Locking screw for magazine 1
15 Steel ball 4MM 2
16 Depinger 1
17 Special screw M3x6 for hammer 1
18 Cylindrical pin int. thread M4x10 1
19 Metal pin M4x14 2
20 AR-15 safety lever 1
21 Safety rod 1
22 Trigger mechanism set 1
23 Side lever handle 1

24 Set screw with pin M10x16 1

25 Set screw with pin M3X6 1

26 Countersunk Allen screw M4x12 1

27 Countersunk Allen screw M3X6 5

28 O-ring 3x1 NBR70 1

29 Steel ball 3MM 1
30 Spring 0,5x4x7,3x6,25 2
31 Pressure gauge 1
32 Hammer spring adjuster 1

33 Screw cylindrical head M4X8 3

34 Flat set screw M4X5 3

35 Metal pin 3X16m6 2

36 Air flow reductor 1

37 O-ring 6x1,5NBR 70  (16 Joules 5,28x1,78 NBR70) 2

38 Countersunk Allen screw M4X8 1

39 Side lever linkeage support 1

40 Side cocking lever 1

41 O-ring    .177: 3x2 / .22: 4x2 / .25: 5x2 / .30: 6x2 NBR70) 1

42 X-ring 3,63x2,62 NBR70 1

43 Spring 0,4x2,9x16x14 1

44 Flat set screw M5X5 2

45 Valve EPIC VISION 1

46

47

Pellet probe

Metal pin 3x6 m6

EPV_01S_01D
EPV_01S_21D

858665

EPV_01S_02D
EPV_01S_03D
EPV_01S_06D
EPV_01S_16D
481505
EPV_01S_18D
EPV_01S_19D

858656

PRUTLACNA012

58514.060.001

EPV_01S_22D
38558.01
EPO_02S_18D

01S_08D
01S_55D

EPO_02S_27D
03S_09D
EPV_03S_05D
EPV03-003
01S_39D

833074

833010

829518

829502

245607

38554.01
05473625
EPV_02S_20D
EPO04-001

826411

832027

858660

245891

829516

EPV_01S_24D

EPV_01S_25D

EPV_01S_04D

270324

PRUTLACNA021

832041

EPV09-002

858655

1

1

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4

C

B

5 7

D

A

6 8

4 621 83 5 7


